Caulfield 11.10.25

R1|12:15 |
SEN Handicap | 3U BM80 | $150,000
1700m
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 x2114 AL DUCA 4 DLANE ANTHONY & SAM 62.5 21.0
FREEDMAN
2 x1316 MR VERSE 6 B SHINN TONY & CALVIN MCEVOY 61.5 5.0
3 1114x HOWLIN' RAIN 3 MR LOGAN BATES (a2) C ALDERSON 61.0
4 3006x KHOEKHOE 13 MR LUKE CARTWRIGHT (a2) MATTHEW CUMANI 61.0
5 1x213 JUSTADEEL 14 M ZAHRA BEN, WILL & JD HAYES 60.5 7.5
6 9006x SHAHZAD 9 L NOLEN EMMA-LEE & DAVID 60.5
BROWNE
7 823x6 NATION'S CALL 15 B MELHAM R GRIFFITHS 59.0 16.0
8 8x162 NEARING LIBERTY 5 LIAM RIORDAN MATTHEW BROWN 57.5 16.0
9 4x191 SAVILLA 11 BEN ALLEN BEN, WILL & JD HAYES 56.5
10 x6923 OVERACTIVE 7 JAMIE MELHAM ANTHONY & SAM 56.0
FREEDMAN
11 394x4 AMLETO 12 ETHAN BROWN C MAHER 55.5 13.0
12 x8321 GALLANT PRINCE 8 D W STACKHOUSE CLAYTON DOUGLAS 55.0
13 72x11 BLINDEDBYTHELIGHT 10 Z Spain PETER G MOODY & 54.0 55
KATHERINE COLEMAN
14 42811 ORAQUA 2 H Coffey MITCHELL FREEDMAN 53.0 13.0
15 3x123 HOT TOO GO 1 CRAIG WILLIAMS D O'BRIEN 53.0 13.0
R2 | 12:50 |
Thoroughbred Club of Australia Plate | 3F OPEN | $150,000
1200m
TURF]
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 5x349 MISS CELINE 10 CRAIG WILLIAMS BEN, WILL & JD HAYES 58.0
2 15x4 VEIN GIRL 12 D LANE CHRIS & COREY MUNCE 57.0 3.8
3 421x0 PRESTIGE SNITZEL 7 JAMIE MOTT M LAURIE 57.0
4 2112x SHEZA ALIBI 2 ETHAN BROWN PETER G MOODY & 57.0 10.0
KATHERINE COLEMAN

5 3x113 POINT BARROW 11 D W STACKHOUSE ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN 56.0 2.6



R2 | 12:50 |

Thoroughbred Club of Australia Plate | 3F OPEN | $150,000

Tab

R3 | 13:25 |
Sportsbet Herbert Power Stakes | Qlty G2 | $400,000

TURF]|

Tab

—_—

— O 00NN R W —

Form
23x21
1x15

3x141
8x21
8x120
2x61
135
21

1

1

Form

0x729
x8x86
8x638
28x00
x8591
70x07
8x606
4x745
3x061
5x002
00053

Horse
SURF'S UP
VIVID SUN

IMMERSE

OBUCCI
TORSHEEN

SASSY FOR SURE
BARARI
UNOBSCURED
QUICKAZ

TRES MAGNIFIQUE

Horse

SMOKIN' ROMANS
POST IMPRESSIONIST
YOUNG WERTHER
EARL OF TYRONE
WHISKY ON THE HILL
LASTOTCHKA

THE MAP

BRAYDEN STAR
PLYMOUTH

SCARY
TARAMANSOUR

BP Jockey

15 JAMES MCDONALD
5 L NOLEN

4 H Coffey

14 THOMAS STOCKDALE
9 Z Spain

6 LACHLAN NEINDORF
13 B SHINN

1 LACHLAN KING

3 BEAU MERTENS

8 M ZAHRA

BP Jockey

10 B MELHAM

5 ETHAN BROWN

3 B Egan

11 H Coffey

2 DLANE

4 BEAU MERTENS
6 D BATES

7 CRAIG WILLIAMS
9 JAMIE MELHAM
8 D YENDALL

1 LACHLAN NEINDORF

Trainer

C WALLER

PETER G MOODY &
KATHERINE COLEMAN
TONY & CALVIN MCEVOY
P STOKES

T BOND

P STOKES

C MAHER

STEVEN KING

JULIUS SANDHU

TB &N YOUNG

Trainer

C MAHER

ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN
D O'BRIEN

C MAHER

G THOMPSON

M PRICE & M KENT

D CLARKEN & O MACGILLIVRAY
TB & N YOUNG

BEN, WILL & JD HAYES
EMMA-LEE & DAVID BROWNE
P STOKES

Wt

56.0
56.0

56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

Wt

59.0
55.0
55.0
535
535
53.0
53.0
53.0
53.0
53.0
53.0

1200m

2400m
Div
4.6
21.0
4.6

8.0

9.0



R4 | 14:00 |

Catanach's Jewellers Vase | 4UM OPEN G3 | $240,000

Tab

AN N R W —

RS | 14:35 |

The Big Screen Company Weekend Hussler | OPEN LR | $200,000

TURF]|

Tab

O 0N N WN—

Form Horse

x9346 RUMBLED AGAIN
607x8 JENNILALA

x5441 GALA QUEEN
09x03 MOLLY BLOOM
18x27 OH TOO GOOD
x6x91 SEA WHAT I SEE

4473x
29298
34x09
997x3
312x0
6x054
x1214

MATRON BULLWINKEL
TERRESTAR

MOVIN OUT

BON MISTRESS
EXPEETEE
PONDALOWIE
MOONLIGHT CIRCUS

Form Horse

2660x AMENABLE

2103x BENAGIL

11146 ZOU SENSATION
30x98 ANOTHER PROPHET
97x88 BERKSHIRE SHADOW
x59x8 KINTYRE

0x07x SNOW PATROL

10x31 KING ZEPHYR

10x00 RHINOCEROS

BP Jockey

2 LACHLAN NEINDORF

12 B SHINN

1 L NOLEN
9 JAMES MCDONALD
5 DLANE

11 CRAIG WILLIAMS

AW A O30 W

D W STACKHOUSE
JAMIE MOTT

B MELHAM

Z Spain

LACHLAN KING

D YENDALL
ETHAN BROWN

BP Jockey

M ZAHRA

CRAIG WILLIAMS
BEN ALLEN
ETHAN BROWN
D BATES

JAMIE MELHAM
BEAU MERTENS
JORDAN CHILDS
D YENDALL

O N0 W J— N AW

Trainer

M TROTTER
GAVIN BEDGGOOD
P STOKES

C WALLER

KEVIN DAFFY

D O'BRIEN

MITCHELL LEEK

M, W & ] HAWKES

C WALLER

KEN & KASEY KEYS

G EGAN

EMMA-LEE & DAVID BROWNE
M KENT

Trainer

M PRICE & M KENT

G THOMPSON

L & T Corstens & W Larkin

C MAHER

C MAHER

G PORTELLI

M PRICE & M KENT

G BEGG

EMMA-LEE & DAVID BROWNE

Wt

60.0
585
58.0
57.0
555
555
55.0
54.0
54.0

1400m

Div

13.0
4.6



R6 | 15:15 |

Sportsbet Might And Power | 3U OPEN G1 | $1,000,000

2000m
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 10x06 LIGHT INFANTRY MAN 5 ETHAN BROWN C MAHER 59.0
2 70x32 BUCKAROO 3 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 59.0 2.5
3 6540x HEZASHOCKA 4 JAMIE MELHAM M PRICE & M KENT 59.0
4 0x242 GLOBE 2 B SHINN M PRICE & M KENT 59.0
5 11x12 TREASURETHE MOMENT 1 DLANE M LAURIE 56.0 2.0
R7 | 15:50 |
Hyland Race Colours Toorak Handicap | OPEN G1 | $1,000,000
1600m
TURF
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 4x215 DESERT LIGHTNING 7 LNOLEN PETER G MOODY & 59.0
KATHERINE COLEMAN
2 7x795 PINSTRIPED 2 JAMIE MOTT E JUSUFOVIC 58.5
3 21x51 EVAPORATE 6 B SHINN BEN, WILL & JD HAYES 58.0 14.0
4 16x63 FEROCE 8 B Egan DOMINIC SUTTON 58.0
5 14x11 SEPALS 4 ETHAN BROWN C BROWN 57.0 3.6
6 19x22 TRANSATLANTIC 9 M ZAHRA T GOLLAN 56.5 18.0
7 24x11 LAZZURA 5 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 56.0 7.0
8 014x8 WILLYDOIT 11 B MELHAM C MAHER 56.0 11.0
9 114x4 LEICA LUCY 10 D LANE C WALLER 54.5 55
10 11x57 DAMASK ROSE 3 JAMIE MELHAM M WALKER 54.0 18.0
11 1x363 ATHANATOS 1 CRAIG WILLIAMS P STOKES 52.0 31.0



R8 | 16:30 |

Sportsbet Caulfield Guineas | 3 OPEN G1 | $3,000,000

1600m
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 5x466 RIVELLINO 3 CRAIG WILLIAMS K LEES 57.0
2 4x242 WODETON 10 JAMES MCDONALD C WALLER 57.0 7.5
3 1x415 VINROCK 14 M ZAHRA M LAURIE 57.0 9.5
4 11x98 NEPOTISM 12 B SHINN M, W & ] HAWKES 57.0 9.5
5 0x421 WEST OF SWINDON 16 B MELHAM C MAHER 57.0
6 9x262 VEGA FOR LUCK 7 JAMIE MOTT M LAURIE 57.0
7 1x764 HIGHVOL 18 D BATES NICK RYAN 57.0
8 37x21 NAVY PILOT 2 JAMIE MELHAM C MAHER 57.0 6.5
9 11x27 AUTUMN BOY 1 DLANE C WALLER 57.0 3.7
10 4x174 SPACE RIDER 11 BEAU MERTENS M PRICE & M KENT 57.0 26.0
11 12x59 PRESTIGE OLE 4 H Coffey M LAURIE 57.0
12 x1243 HILLIER 17 L CURRIE A & R ARCHIBALD 57.0
13 22x25 STAY COSMIC 15 THOMAS STOCKDALE P STOKES 57.0
14 1x143 PLANET RED 5 JORDAN CHILDS M PRICE & M KENT 57.0 19.0
15 12 ROMANTIC ENCOUNTER 13 D W STACKHOUSE BEN, WILL & JD HAYES 57.0
16 215x2 OBSERVER 9 ETHAN BROWN C MAHER 57.0
17 13 CENTU CAVADDI 6 M JDEE TB & N YOUNG 57.0
18 2x514 REGAL AWARD 8 LACHLAN NEINDORF P STOKES 57.0 26.0
R9|17:10 |
Henley Homes Schillaci Stakes | 3U OPEN G2 | $300,000
1100m
TURF]
Tab Form Horse BP Jockey Trainer Wt Div
1 7x36x GIGA KICK 5 M ZAHRA CLAYTON DOUGLAS 58.5 11.0
2 10x34 GOLDEN BOOM 3 B SHINN T GOLLAN 58.5 13.0
3 70x10 QUEMAN 9 JAMIE MOTT SHANE & CASSANDRA OXLADE 58.5
4 1417x NADAL 7 ETHAN BROWN C MAHER 58.5 6.0
5 22x08 SIR SWAY 10 LACHLAN NEINDORF SUE & JASON JAENSCH 58.5 21.0
6 1x7x1 TROPICUS 8 D LANE ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN 58.5 55
7 2547x BENEDETTA 2 JAMIE MELHAM C MAHER 56.5 8.0
8 159x3 ARABIAN SUMMER 6 H Coffey TONY & CALVIN MCEVOY 56.5 11.0
9 1x1x7 NIANCE 1 JORDAN CHILDS G BEGG 56.5 13.0
10 15x56 DEVIL NIGHT 4 CRAIG WILLIAMS M, W & J HAWKES 53.0 26.0



R10 | 17:45 |

HKJC World Pool Northwood Plume Stakes | 4UM OPEN G3 | $240,000

Tab

I S T R S

—_— O O 00 &N

Form

24x55
4890x
125x0
264x2
210x7

458x5
34x83
458x2
2x288
1x128

7x05x

Horse

AMEENA

COEUR VOLANTE
SHE'S BULLETPROOF
FANCIFY

SHE'S GOT PIZZAZZ

PRAIRIE FLOWER
EXTRATWO
GUMDROPS
FLYER

KARAVAS

VESTAS

BP

9
4
11

Jockey

M ZAHRA
ETHAN BROWN
BEN ALLEN

D LANE

B SHINN

LACHLAN NEINDORF
JAMIE MELHAM
JAMES MCDONALD
D W STACKHOUSE
CRAIG WILLIAMS

B MELHAM

Trainer

ANTHONY & SAM FREEDMAN
BEN, WILL & JD HAYES
CHARLOTTE LITTLEFIELD
M HICKMOTT

PETER G MOODY &
KATHERINE COLEMAN
WILL CLARKEN

C MAHER

C WALLER

J WARREN

RICHARD & CHANTELLE
JOLLY

C MCDONALD

Wt

59.0
58.0
58.0
58.0
58.0

57.0
56.0
56.0
56.0
56.0

1200m

Div
4.2
11.0
13:0

13.0
31.0
17.0
21.0
51.0



